
BUS SERVICE 

SCHOOL YEAR 2024 - 2025

R
I

G
H

T
 B

A
N

K
 O

F
R

I
V

E
R

 D
A

U
G

A
V

A
 →

Ķ
Ī

P
S

A
L

A
 →

 K
1

1
8

C
A

M
P

U
S

A M

K
1

1
8

 C
A

M
P

U
S

 →
Ķ

Ī
P

S
A

L
A

  →
 R

I
G

H
T

B
A

N
K

 O
F

 R
I

V
E

R
D

A
U

G
A

V
A

P M

ROUTE NO 1

07:22 TĒRBATAS/BLAUMAŅA STREET BUS STOP
07:32 BUS STOP RIGA SECONDARY SCHOOL 22
07:38 SCHOOL CAMPUS AT VESETAS STREET 9
07:47 ELIZABETES 2
07:51 BUS STOP BY ELIZABETES STREET AT THE KALPAKA
BOULEVARD
07:53 BUS STOP BY THE RIGA STATE GYMNASIUM NO.2
07:56 BAKERY "SALA"
07:58 BUS STOP BY THE SWIMMING POOL
08:00 BUS STOP BY ZVEJNIEKU STREET 12
08:15 SCHOOL CAMPUS AT KALNCIEMA STREET 118

15:25 SCHOOL CAMPUS AT K118
15:35 BUS STOP AT  SWEDBANK
15:36 BUS STOP BY THE SWIMMING POOL
15:40 BUS STOP BY ZVEJNIEKU STREET 12
15:50 BUS STOP BY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL “RĪDZE”
15:52 BUS STOP AT THE KALPAKA BOULEVARD
16:03 SCHOOL CAMPUS V9
16:17 TĒRBATAS IELA

https://www.google.com/maps/d/u/0/edit?mid=1tMfvK2xdrw2psbiSIBovw_-2vENVy2oS&ll=56.93494929993598%2C24.075955399999998&z=13
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ZnLhYDkGYARdEAyJ7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ZnLhYDkGYARdEAyJ7
https://www.google.com/maps/place/%C4%B6%C4%ABpsala/@56.9500754,24.0860933,18z/data=!4m14!1m7!3m6!1s0x46eecfe6c456682f:0xd56ccbf0164ef3da!2zxLbEq3BzYWxh!8m2!3d56.9561111!4d24.0813889!16s%2Fm%2F02r57bs!3m5!1s0x46eecfdfa6cfbd61:0x307586bb820930df!8m2!3d56.94991!4d24.08708!16s%2Fg%2F11b7q7nhz5?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/%C4%B6%C4%ABpsala/@56.9500754,24.0860933,18z/data=!4m14!1m7!3m6!1s0x46eecfe6c456682f:0xd56ccbf0164ef3da!2zxLbEq3BzYWxh!8m2!3d56.9561111!4d24.0813889!16s%2Fm%2F02r57bs!3m5!1s0x46eecfdfa6cfbd61:0x307586bb820930df!8m2!3d56.94991!4d24.08708!16s%2Fg%2F11b7q7nhz5?entry=ttu


 BUS SERVICE 

SCHOOL YEAR 2024 - 2025

M
Ā

R
U

P
E

 →
 K

1
1

8
C

A
M

P
U

S
  
→ 

V
9

C
A

M
P

U
S

A M

V
9

 C
A

M
P

U
S

 →
 K

1
1

8
C

A
M

P
U

S
 →

M
Ā

R
U

P
E

P M

ROUTE NO 2

15:30 SCHOOL CAMPUS AT VESETAS STREET 9
15:34 STOP BY ELIZABETES IELA (UKRAINIAN
EMBASSY)
15:37 BUS STOP BY THE RIGA STATE GYMNASIUM
NO.2
15:40 BUS STOP BY BAKERY “SALA” (OTHER SIDE OF
THE SWEDBANK BUILDING)
15:43 BUS STOP BY RIMI KALNCIEMA (DREILIŅU
STREET)
15:50 SCHOOL CAMPUS AT KALNCIEMA STREET 118
15:55 BUS STOP BY SHOPPING MALL “SPICE”
16:05 BUS STOP NEARBY MAXIMA MĀRUPE

07:10 BUS STOP NEARBY MAXIMA “MĀRUPE”
07:20 BUS STOP BY SHOPPING MALL “SPICE”
07:25 SCHOOL CAMPUS AT KALNCIEMA STREET 118
07:30 BUS STOP DREILIŅU STREET 
07:31 BUS STOP MELNSILA STREET
07:38 BUS STOP BY HEADQUARTERS OF SWEDBANK
07:50 BUS STOP BY "RĪDZE" ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
07:55 BUS STOP BY PAULS STRADIŅŠ MEDICINE HISTORY
MUSEUM (UKRAINIAN EMBASSY)
07:59 BUS STOP BY RIGA SECONDARY SCHOOL 13
(PULKVEŽA BRIEŽA BOULEVARD)
08:05 SCHOOL CAMPUS AT VESETAS STREET 9

https://www.google.com/maps/d/u/0/edit?mid=1tMfvK2xdrw2psbiSIBovw_-2vENVy2oS&ll=56.93494929993598%2C24.075955399999998&z=13
https://maps.app.goo.gl/tgezM93avMZQ4Qop6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/tgezM93avMZQ4Qop6
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/M%C4%81rupes+novada+dome,+M%C4%81rupe,+M%C4%81rupes+novads,+LV-2167/Upesgr%C4%ABvas+iela%2FSpice,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/56.9343131,24.0372197/Dreili%C5%86u+iela,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/Melnsila+iela,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/%C4%B6%C4%ABpsala,+Kurzemes+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1048/Zigfr%C4%ABda+Annas+Meierovica+bulv%C4%81ris,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1050/Medic%C4%ABnas+muzejs,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1010/Dzirnavu+iela,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1045/Vesetas+iela+9,+Vidzemes+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1013/@56.9623382,24.105464,18.5z/data=!4m57!4m56!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed0f7ce163681:0xfe702ccd24090afd!2m2!1d24.054617!2d56.9051867!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed073087486e7:0x90a504231196f375!2m2!1d24.0366099!2d56.93148!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed01a0550ca91:0x4f4c4e7f399ab54!2m2!1d24.06249!2d56.94176!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed01911b943f9:0xc002e1bafad54f50!2m2!1d24.06903!2d56.94357!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfdf9e08e3a5:0xab36a5636cd4cebc!2m2!1d24.0867201!2d56.94921!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfda9dc02843:0x175583361680ec1!2m2!1d24.10706!2d56.95393!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc53e137503:0x403793a7b0929bcb!2m2!1d24.1072999!2d56.95725!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc6af2caee5:0xe049410a152af07b!2m2!1d24.1060701!2d56.96245!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc82a73c485:0x26aa827d1b2a7e0a!2m2!1d24.1225336!2d56.9646377!3e0?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/M%C4%81rupes+novada+dome,+M%C4%81rupe,+M%C4%81rupes+novads,+LV-2167/Upesgr%C4%ABvas+iela%2FSpice,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/56.9343131,24.0372197/Dreili%C5%86u+iela,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/Melnsila+iela,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/%C4%B6%C4%ABpsala,+Kurzemes+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1048/Zigfr%C4%ABda+Annas+Meierovica+bulv%C4%81ris,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1050/Medic%C4%ABnas+muzejs,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1010/Dzirnavu+iela,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1045/Vesetas+iela+9,+Vidzemes+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1013/@56.9623382,24.105464,18.5z/data=!4m57!4m56!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed0f7ce163681:0xfe702ccd24090afd!2m2!1d24.054617!2d56.9051867!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed073087486e7:0x90a504231196f375!2m2!1d24.0366099!2d56.93148!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed01a0550ca91:0x4f4c4e7f399ab54!2m2!1d24.06249!2d56.94176!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed01911b943f9:0xc002e1bafad54f50!2m2!1d24.06903!2d56.94357!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfdf9e08e3a5:0xab36a5636cd4cebc!2m2!1d24.0867201!2d56.94921!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfda9dc02843:0x175583361680ec1!2m2!1d24.10706!2d56.95393!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc53e137503:0x403793a7b0929bcb!2m2!1d24.1072999!2d56.95725!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc6af2caee5:0xe049410a152af07b!2m2!1d24.1060701!2d56.96245!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc82a73c485:0x26aa827d1b2a7e0a!2m2!1d24.1225336!2d56.9646377!3e0?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Dreili%C5%86u+iela/@56.9417262,24.0605587,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x46eed01a0550ca91:0x4f4c4e7f399ab54!8m2!3d56.94176!4d24.06249!16s%2Fg%2F11bycjg8zz?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Dreili%C5%86u+iela/@56.9417262,24.0605587,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x46eed01a0550ca91:0x4f4c4e7f399ab54!8m2!3d56.94176!4d24.06249!16s%2Fg%2F11bycjg8zz?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Dreili%C5%86u+iela/@56.9417262,24.0605587,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x46eed01a0550ca91:0x4f4c4e7f399ab54!8m2!3d56.94176!4d24.06249!16s%2Fg%2F11bycjg8zz?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Melnsila+iela/@56.9439793,24.0671462,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x46eed01911b943f9:0xc002e1bafad54f50!8m2!3d56.94357!4d24.06903!16s%2Fg%2F11b7q311lx?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Melnsila+iela/@56.9439793,24.0671462,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x46eed01911b943f9:0xc002e1bafad54f50!8m2!3d56.94357!4d24.06903!16s%2Fg%2F11b7q311lx?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/M%C4%81rupes+novada+dome,+M%C4%81rupe,+M%C4%81rupes+novads,+LV-2167/Upesgr%C4%ABvas+iela%2FSpice,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/56.9343131,24.0372197/Dreili%C5%86u+iela,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/Melnsila+iela,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/%C4%B6%C4%ABpsala,+Kurzemes+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1048/Zigfr%C4%ABda+Annas+Meierovica+bulv%C4%81ris,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1050/Medic%C4%ABnas+muzejs,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1010/Dzirnavu+iela,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1045/Vesetas+iela+9,+Vidzemes+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1013/@56.9623382,24.105464,18.5z/data=!4m57!4m56!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed0f7ce163681:0xfe702ccd24090afd!2m2!1d24.054617!2d56.9051867!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed073087486e7:0x90a504231196f375!2m2!1d24.0366099!2d56.93148!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed01a0550ca91:0x4f4c4e7f399ab54!2m2!1d24.06249!2d56.94176!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed01911b943f9:0xc002e1bafad54f50!2m2!1d24.06903!2d56.94357!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfdf9e08e3a5:0xab36a5636cd4cebc!2m2!1d24.0867201!2d56.94921!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfda9dc02843:0x175583361680ec1!2m2!1d24.10706!2d56.95393!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc53e137503:0x403793a7b0929bcb!2m2!1d24.1072999!2d56.95725!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc6af2caee5:0xe049410a152af07b!2m2!1d24.1060701!2d56.96245!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc82a73c485:0x26aa827d1b2a7e0a!2m2!1d24.1225336!2d56.9646377!3e0?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/M%C4%81rupes+novada+dome,+M%C4%81rupe,+M%C4%81rupes+novads,+LV-2167/Upesgr%C4%ABvas+iela%2FSpice,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/56.9343131,24.0372197/Dreili%C5%86u+iela,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/Melnsila+iela,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/%C4%B6%C4%ABpsala,+Kurzemes+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1048/Zigfr%C4%ABda+Annas+Meierovica+bulv%C4%81ris,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1050/Medic%C4%ABnas+muzejs,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1010/Dzirnavu+iela,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1045/Vesetas+iela+9,+Vidzemes+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1013/@56.9623382,24.105464,18.5z/data=!4m57!4m56!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed0f7ce163681:0xfe702ccd24090afd!2m2!1d24.054617!2d56.9051867!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed073087486e7:0x90a504231196f375!2m2!1d24.0366099!2d56.93148!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed01a0550ca91:0x4f4c4e7f399ab54!2m2!1d24.06249!2d56.94176!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed01911b943f9:0xc002e1bafad54f50!2m2!1d24.06903!2d56.94357!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfdf9e08e3a5:0xab36a5636cd4cebc!2m2!1d24.0867201!2d56.94921!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfda9dc02843:0x175583361680ec1!2m2!1d24.10706!2d56.95393!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc53e137503:0x403793a7b0929bcb!2m2!1d24.1072999!2d56.95725!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc6af2caee5:0xe049410a152af07b!2m2!1d24.1060701!2d56.96245!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc82a73c485:0x26aa827d1b2a7e0a!2m2!1d24.1225336!2d56.9646377!3e0?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/M%C4%81rupes+novada+dome,+M%C4%81rupe,+M%C4%81rupes+novads,+LV-2167/Upesgr%C4%ABvas+iela%2FSpice,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/56.9343131,24.0372197/Dreili%C5%86u+iela,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/Melnsila+iela,+Zemgales+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1046/%C4%B6%C4%ABpsala,+Kurzemes+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1048/Zigfr%C4%ABda+Annas+Meierovica+bulv%C4%81ris,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1050/Medic%C4%ABnas+muzejs,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1010/Dzirnavu+iela,+Centra+rajons,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1045/Vesetas+iela+9,+Vidzemes+priek%C5%A1pils%C4%93ta,+R%C4%ABga,+LV-1013/@56.9623382,24.105464,18.5z/data=!4m57!4m56!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed0f7ce163681:0xfe702ccd24090afd!2m2!1d24.054617!2d56.9051867!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed073087486e7:0x90a504231196f375!2m2!1d24.0366099!2d56.93148!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed01a0550ca91:0x4f4c4e7f399ab54!2m2!1d24.06249!2d56.94176!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eed01911b943f9:0xc002e1bafad54f50!2m2!1d24.06903!2d56.94357!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfdf9e08e3a5:0xab36a5636cd4cebc!2m2!1d24.0867201!2d56.94921!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfda9dc02843:0x175583361680ec1!2m2!1d24.10706!2d56.95393!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc53e137503:0x403793a7b0929bcb!2m2!1d24.1072999!2d56.95725!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc6af2caee5:0xe049410a152af07b!2m2!1d24.1060701!2d56.96245!1m5!1m1!1s0x46eecfc82a73c485:0x26aa827d1b2a7e0a!2m2!1d24.1225336!2d56.9646377!3e0?entry=ttu

